education program in this state. 

B.  To qualify for a scholarship, the family income of an 

applicant shall satisfy the following criteria: 

1.  The family income of the applicant, from taxable sources is 

not more than Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000.00), not exceed One 

Hundred Twenty-eight Thousand Dollars ($128,000.00) per year.  The 

income limitation prescribed by this subsection shall be adjusted 

annually by the annual percentage change in the Consumer Price 

Index, as published by the United States Bureau of Labor Statistics, 

for the preceding year.  There shall be no family income limit for